## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DEPARTMENT OF MINING Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:-

Placement of Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Wani, Assistant Mining Engineer as I/c Mining Engineer in Geology and Mining Department.

Government Order No: 32 -MNG of 2021

Dated: 22-12-2021

Pending clearance of DPC/PSC, sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Wani, Assistant Mining Engineer as I/c Mining Engineer in Geology and Mining Department in his own pay and grade with charge allowance as admissible under rules for a period of six (06) months or till the officer attains the age of superannuation pension or till the post is filled up on regular basis on the recommendations of the DPC/PSC.

The above placement shall be purely on temporary basis and shall not confer any preferential right upon the officer for consideration of promotion as Mining Engineer, as and when the same is considered on regular basis. This shall also be subject to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending consideration before the Competent Court(s) of Law.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

## (Manoj Kumar Dwivedi)IAS

Dated: 22-12-2021

Principal Secretary to the Government

No: GM-MNG/18/2021-04

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 3. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- Concerned Officer.
- Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.

8. In charge website.

9. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)/Monday Return.

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) 22 XII

**Under Secretary to the Government**